
Mr. Conrad April 25, 1965

W. D. Griffith

MURKIN

The General Investigative Division has forwarded 
to the Laboratory an anonymous hand printed letter which 
was addressed to the "DIRECTOR F. B. I. WASHINGTON, D. C. 
U. 8. A." This letter was postmarked "MONTREAL 7 PM 21 IV 
P. Q." The letter states that James Earl Ray will be found 
at a place about 14 miles south of Millen, Georgia, along 121. 
A palm print also appears at the bottom of this letter.

The letter and envelope were searched through the 
Anonymous Letter File but sould not be identified with any 
prior submissions to this file.

It was further determined that the hand printing 
appearing on this letter and envelope was not prepared by 
the individual responsible for the preparation of hand printing 
appearing on specimens in the "MURKIN" case attributed to 
Eric S. Galt. No identifying features were noted on these 
items which might indicate their immediate source.

The anonymous letter and envelope have been 
forwarded to the Latent Fingerprint Section for further 
examination.

Recommendation: None. For information.

1 - Mr. Mohr
. 1 - Mr. Deloach
\ J - Mr. Rosen (Mr. Long 22GO)
x,i.- Mr. jCranrt -

1 - Mr. Griffith
1 - Mr. Mortimer
1 - Lab File r <

CR -5 '
J®:AW (8) Ci
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1-Mr. Clark-Bsc.
1-Mr. Brasier-Knc.

Mr. Conrad

K. H. Jevons

4-25-68 
1-Lab Files-fee. 
1-Office, 7133-Ene.

MUMON

Reference is wads to Mr. Deloach‘s sasorandua
dated April 34, 1968, regarding the return of certain 
evidence in this case.

Pursuant to this aessorandua, the evidence has 
been packed and is ready for shipment.

There is attached an airtel to the Memphis Office 
advising thee of the return of the evidence.

Included among these items are several items of
original evidence which by their nature may be necessary 
to have available for future comparison purposes; for example, 
at such time as James K. Ray is located and if it is desired 
to have his head hair® compared with those at the scene, 
it would be necessary to have those found at the scene 
resubmitted for comparison. We are also continuing to 
receive laundry mark sanpies for caparison. Should any be 
received that cannot be eliminated by the use of photographs, 
it would be necessary to consider the return of the original 
items if further examination® are required.

ACTION: A proposed airtel advising the Memphis Office of 
the return of th® evidence is attached for approval.

fed ensure

44-38861

L-Mr. Mohr-fee.
1-Kr. DeLoach-fee.
1-Hr. Rosen-fee.

NOTE Items being returned include the suspected
rifle and the fatal bullet, as well as other 
items abandoned near the scene of the 
shooting by the subject. IWC:dmg

BJsalb 
(9)
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Airtel

W# SAC, Memphis (44-1937) 
front Director, FBI (44-38361) (^

V lMtl ttliMM^

and glae* slid** containing hair* 
of evidence

i

The fol 
under separate 
the Memphis Poli

l-Mr. BMNm 
Mr. Long, Re. 2260

1-Lab Files 
1-Office, 7X33 
l-Mr. Clark 4.23*66

: items of evidence ar* being returned to yon 
by registered mil. those itens obtained from 

Department ar* to be returned to then upon receipt

(MMMIB) Laboratory report dated 4-1741

$213 (K4SO4) laboratory report dated 
36) laboratory report dated MMT' 
(PC-A5693) Laboratory report dated l-lMf' 

(PC-43693) Laboratory report dated t-lMT^

Ihe chai* of 
Memphis Police Depar 
the Police Department

H8:nlb (9)

tl*M ItiM being returned to the 
protected between your office and

tody of 
met bo

the evidence are pillboxes containing debris
and fiber* removed fin* various
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 
■ MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

5010-106.

UNITED ST‘’rr.S GOVERNMENT

Memorandum
to : MR. TOLSON

from : C. D. DeLoach cc Mr. DeLoach 
Mr. Rosen 
Mr. McGowan 
Mr. Conrad 
Mr. Trotter

Reference is made to the Director’s notations, 
asking why the evidence in captioned case has not been 
returned to the Memphis Police.

. This is my responsibility. I knew of the 
necessity to return this evidence as soon as logically 
possible; however, I also realized that the Director 
would not want the evidence returned only to have the 
Memphis Office obtain it once again and send it back 
for further comparison purposes with new evidence.

In compliance with the Director’s instructions, 
the evidence was to be returned as soon as Laboratory 
examinations were completed. There has been a constant 
accumulation of evidence, making it imperative that the 
original items be retained briefly for comparison purposes. 
The true name of the subject was not known until Friday, 
4/19/68.

There has been no request from the Memphis 
Police relative to the return of this evidence. To the 
contrary, the police feel that this is strictly an FBI 
case and have indicated this fact accordingly.

The evidence will be returned to the Memphis 
Police immediately. There will be no consultation with 
the Department. ,

ACTION:
To answer the Director’s inquiry.

CDD:CSH (6)
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OHiON*t\viM si io 5OJ0-10*
^MAY 'YAj'VlDOH .

w . - ^O»A GIN. *^G. NO V \

UNITER STATES GOVERNMENT

Me^randum
To : Mr. DeLoach

from A. Rosen

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Casper — 
Callahan 
Conrad L— 
Felt —— 
Gale-------  
Rosen tzl— 
Sullivan —. 
Tavel —— 
Trotter-----  
Tele. Room 
Holmes —
Gandy ——

date. April 22, 1968

1 - Mr. DeLoach
1 - Mx*. Rosen
1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan
1 - Mr. McDonough
1 - Mr. Trotter
1 - Mr. Conrad

This is the case involving the murder of Martin 
Luther King, Jr.

With respect to the evidence in this case obtained 
from the Memphis Police Department, SAC Jensen of our 
Memphis Office has advised that on the evening of the 
shooting, 4/4/68, and the morning of 4/5/68, he contacted 
Frank Holloman, Director of Fire and Police, and inquiry was 
made of the evidence collected!, Holloman advised that all 
of the material he knew of was; at that time in custody of 
Homicide Division, Inspector Nl E. Zachary. He was told that 
the SAC would take possession pf the evidence collected and 
would prepare it for submission to the FBI Laboratory 
immediately. No discussion was had with Holloman as to 
whether or not the FBI Laboratory report would be furnished , 
to him and no request was made by him on arrival at the

• Homicide Division where the pertinent material had been 
maintained in a small room off the Homicide Squad rooms 
under custody of Inspector Zachary. Much of the material had . 
not been identified as two of the officers had secured the

! pertinent material and arrangements were immediately made 
with Inspector Zachary to secure the names of the officers 
who could identify the evidence. Officers properly identified 

4 evidence. .
The major part of the evidence was submitted by 

Inspector Zachary who had personally brought it to the 
police department, however, other miscellaneous items had 
been secured by individual officers. SAC Jensen advised 
Inspector Zachary that he would take custody of the material 
and insure that it was submitted to the FBI Laboratory 
immediately for appropriate and necessary examination. 
Inspector Zachary was advised that if he desired a police 
officer to accompany the Agent this could be arranged, and 
Inspector Zachary stated he did not feel it was necessary.

EJJUwjc '
(6) /\ ... •• ■ CONTINUED - OVER
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Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach
RE: MURKIN

Inspector Zachary and the Memphis Police Department 
have been most cooperative. They turned the original material over 
to us which they found abandoned at the scene of the crime. They 
could have retained this if they desired to; however, they did not. 
They turned it over to the FBI Office in Memphis. The Prosecutor 
has filed murder charges against Galt, which are presently outstanding.

ACTION TO BE TAKEN:

It is recommended the SAC at Memphis advise the Prosecutor 
of information which is contained in our press release. In the event he 
asks for a report in order to present the matter to a grand jury, he should 
be advised the FBI is presently conducting an all-out investigation in the 
matter and at the appropriate time will cooperate fully.

- 2 -
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106
MAT 1962 COITION
GSA «H. HO. NO. 27 x__

UNITED STATES GO v'EkiNrlENT

Memorandum
Tolson 

X DeLoac 
/ Mohr

A1 ;hop .
Casper .

• Callahan 
Conrad _

to : Mr. DeLoach date: April 18, 1968
Sullivan_________ 
T avel ___________  
Trotter__________  
Tele. Room_____  
Holmes__________from : A. Rosen

SUBJECT: MURKIN

1 - Mr. DeLoach
1 - Mr. Rosen
1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan
1 - Mr. McDonough
1 - Mr. Long

This is the case involving the murder of Martin Luther 
King, Jr., on 4/4/68.

SAC Robert Jensen of the Memphis Office has advised 
that he was contacted by Inspector N. E. Zachary of the Memphis 
Police Department. Memphis authorities have obtained a warrant 
for the arrest of Galt on a murder charge but are desirous of meeting 
with the FBI so that the matter can be presented to a local grand jury. 
Inspector Zachary advised that the Attorney General of the Memphis 
District, Phil Canale, is desirous of presenting the matter to a grand 
jury as soon as possible. Inspector Zachary has advised that 
perhaps Canale would be calling the Attorney General concerning 
this matter.

- It is noted that the Memphis Police Department is 
aware of the items which were abandoned near the scene of the 
shooting in Memphis, Tennessee, on April 4, 1968. These articles 
had first been turned over to the Memphis Police and were made 
available to the FBI by Inspector Zachary. It has been publicly 
stated in the press that the FBI has traced the rifle to a gun shop in 
Birmingham, Alabama, and also that the telescopic sight which 
was mounted on the rifle had been purchased from the same dealer. 
The Memphis police are, of course, aware that the binoculars • 
abandoned at the scene were purchased in Memphis, Tennessee.

It has also been publicly stated that Galt is the owner 
of a 1966 white Mustang which had been abandoned in Atlanta 
and was located on 4/11/68.
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Memorandum to Mr. DeLoach:
RE: MURKIN

The Memphis Police Department has not asked for the 
return of the evidence in this case. SAC Jensen, shortly after 
Mr. DeLoach's trip to Memphis on April 5, 1968, expressed to DeLoach 
the fact that the Police Department might soon begin wondering whether 
they would receive a report. DeLoach later mentioned this thought on 
Jensen's part in conversation with the Director. Both SAC Jensen and 
Inspector Joe Sullivan have indicated that there has been no request 
whatsoever on the part of the Memphis Police Department for this 
evidence to be returned.

Inspector Zachary, Memphis Police Department, has expressed 
the opinion that ultimately the case would have to be tried as a murder 
case in Jocal courts. The First Assistant State Attorney General, 
Robert Dwyer, has indicated an interest in the evidence but has not made 
any request for its return.

The evidence has been maintained in the FBI Laboratory 
Iin view of the exhaustive and intensive investigation being conducted 
by the FBI and principally because evidence continues to be accumulated 
as we develop additional information on the background, prior movements 
and activities of the subject. Retention of the evidence has been
particularly important from the standpointihat many of the items contained 
latent fingerprint impressions. It was, of course, necessary that these 
impressions be compared with previously obtained material.

OBSERVATIONS:

The individual known as Eric Starvo Galt has now been
identified as James Earl Ray, a Bureau fugitive. This important 
identification, of course, places the case in a different light. We, 
therefore, now feel that it is not necessary to retain the evidence, 
which has been already fully examined, and recommend that the evidence 
recovered by the Memphis Police Department be returned to that agency 
at this time. It is suggested, however, that the Department be consulted 
prior to this action being taken.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Mr. DtUieh

A. 1 wen

MWi®

1 •
1 -
1 - 
1­
1 -
1 •
1 ■

April IS, WO

Mr. Cel web 1 - w. Mehr
Mr. Bomb

Mr. McGowen 1 • Mr. GM*
Mr. Long 1 - Mr. SalMwn
Mr. MeiW#l - Mr. Trotter
Mr. Martlntkile

This Is the esse involving the umrder of martin Liter Ong, Jr.

United Woos IMernattonnl *m«bM today the arrest at Caborea, 
Mexico, os 4/24/88 of * bearded hitchhiker who reportedly resembled 
James lari Ray. The individual registered at a hotel Ware as Daniel David 
iCsiN^, Age forty-two, MS last 38th Street, Mtei, Maryland, 
United States Passport #8527475. No formal charges have been brought 
against Kennedy by Mbs anttorittos as yet the United Press Intertrnttonal 
fliMvQe

Mrs. Pearl Kennedy, Baltimore, mother of OuM Darid Kanae#, 
advised the United Press htemttri that Kanae# left Baltimore, 3/34/88, 
for Marisa and called her Tuesday night, 4^23/88, from Caborca. 
Mrs. Kanae# described her son as a wounded world war II veteran who
receives a cheek from the Goeernment. She added
he is a mixed-up kid who has never bean able to MM a stao# job because 
ri his war wounds. She stated he does not resemble Ray.

Lagat, Mexico City, to checking or the arrest ri Kenan# at 
Caborca to determine hto true identity. The Baltimore Office advisee that 
Kanae# is Mated to the 1388 Baltimore Telephone Directory and that on 
two occasions to January, 1888, Keane# made personal conapiairia to 
the Baltimore office regarding American Md Party stickers which ware 
displayed to a Baltimore tavern. r

Lewie Raymond cowda, cetftoetl ^County Jail, Marietta, 
Georgia, after being convicted for NMd BfoHli devised tost be knew 
lay to prison from 1983 to 1988. Be Mm wm a drug addict who 
used amphetamine that may have been obtained for Mm by a guard on too 
gate ri the prim. Dowda claiumdtori tow WO1 ^^ source ri 
Income which supported a $35 to #i wi dope limit as well as providing

wiMm
(14) CONWraiD - um
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A#^M«tt to Mr. Delwii
O: MUROH

Mm 118 to #0 a week on other expeditor®®. According to Dowda, hay 
felt all Negroes la toe prison should be tilled and made several statements 
to the effect tout if the price was right, he wld MH Martin Luther King, Jr. 
Dowds claims that three Negro prisoners were killed after they protested 
a Md of their right to worship as Black »a«Ui» and he alleges that 
either Kay MH## the Negroes or knows who did. This is being checked.

Louis toum, controversial Negro TV personality in Loa Abeles, 
ha# punished a newspaper article alleging that toe hunt tor Viag’s killer 
now centers on a Daystertous Bollywood, blonde and a Mew Mesas 
todwBtaiM” towax states toe identity of toe Wastrallst is unknown but 
that Lay met Mm in downtown New Orleans on 0/17/87 and a search is 
now on to locate records to reveal the indnstralistto name and telephone 
number. Umix names the blonde as J«M and claims to have located 
her on 4/23/68. Ke states tn Ms article tost on toe day Bay left Ins Abeles 
he purchaser Jerri an airplane ticket to a aW-?;®to city where she 
is now visiting her parents.

ft has previously been deter jMned hat Ray, accompanied by 
( barles tela, left 'Los Angeles, W1B/67, arriving in New Orleans, 
12/17/87. Ray was registered at toe Provincial Motel, New Grlaans, 
WW-W67, leaving Mew Orleans, WWW and arrived back in 
ios £agto, 12/21/87. fay claimed to stein that he contacted two m 
in New k xleaus connected with an engineering or contracting company. 
E xtensive investigation tom failed to identify any contacts. Records of 
local telephone calls from the motel had been destroyed. Ko tong diMance 
eaUs were made from May*# New Orleans motel room and tong distance 
calls from nearby pay telephone# were checked with negative results. Stein 
stated fay wade several telephone calls while driving- toward New Orleans 
through Texas but coMd not state locations from which the calls were 
as#.

Stein has been r©interviewed concerning the calls Mute by 
l^r^B^^f ^^^ ^^^^^2l^^i^l, ^i^i ^^^fel^^^^^^® l^^^^f i^^i^^^^ ^i^^^j^^^^ ^®l^i ^t^^^^^^^^i^^i^^^^^^ ^^^^i except tor one 
time he retwaed so qatekly Stein believes the other calls were not 
completed. On the one occasion Ray was gone tong enoughs to complete a

- 3 - COTIBB© - OVBF
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.bteaxeaactam to ^r. Del oach :
ft®: M®IB ;

call they were just wt of Houston at a service station fust ©If \
Interstate 10. The freeway at this fob# la eight lanes wide and separated i
from a parallel access road by a fence. The telephone booth to on the
access road and a liquor store to nearly, StMa says this can was made \
at approximately 9 p. m., 12/16/67. Houston to ehecktag this out j

Lomax has been talkie to Meta, Ma Mater, lia Stein, and.
tein’s cousin, Marie .^artta, all of whom knew Fay to Los dngeles.

Stein says Lomax has offered to split the reward with Mm. and Meta 
apparently to trying to play detective. He has been cautioned about 
withholding inforcsatton from the FBI.

loam’s story Miya Jerri was a habitue af the Sultan Room 
and toe l abbit’s Foot Bar to Los / agdes. Personnel at the r abbit’s 
Foot advise Jerri to unknown to them bet that Lomax has been at the bar 
asktag about her. Bar personnel state Lomax was apparently unsuccessful 
to developing any inf or xj sit ion. ;

Fermael at the soMaa ^a state Lomax has been waking 
it hta headquarters for his investigatton and has become a nute&nce. 
We has made inquiry there concerning Jerri but personnel state she to 
unknown to them.

Investigatton nas not identified any Jerri as as associate 
of Fay. Be did take dancing instruction from one ^karoa (Start?) Rhoades \ 
^S^^^O^ ^5ili^ jp^^^l^^^j^^^0^^^1^^, ^5^l^^^S. ^^fi^^^^O^ti^B^^^^^^j. While to Los J agetea, Ray Meo 
reportedly dated a blonde girl named HareU (phonetic) whom we are 
attempting to locate. '

Lomax has contacted the fee >^®ta® (Bee suggesting /gents \
accompany him and State to locate the Tanas telephone booth whereupon !
AgeMb could obtain pertinent telephone records for Loom, Bls after j
was declined. Meta advises that he to negotiating a deal wtth Lomax but

/ telephone company contact to Los Sugetas advised in
confidence that James B» Fitter, Jr., member of the City Canefl, has 
requested the emupany to identify the subscribers for numbers Loam

- 3 - CQMBVID - OW®
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^wraachm to Mr. iM^h
ME: OXK

may Attain in attempting to trace a tong diMance call made from some 
point near Houston to Eecember, 1H7. Potter’s political position places 
the teleplione company to a difficult position and any request for specific 
information may be granted; however, the telephone company will make 
any such iMoroatton available to us More it to released to Lomax.

AB aspects of this tawetigatto® continue to receive top 
priority attention.

4
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72

- Mr. Rosen (Long 2260) 
*-Mm »' Gen.rad..

Mortimer 
File

T - Mr . 
1 - Lab

2JiL LABORATORY _—ft—

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) April 25, 1968
Date: -

MURKIN
Re: CR

00: Memphis

44-38861
FBI File No. D_561483 JK
Lab. No.Chicago

Examination requested by:

Reference:
Airtel 4/22/68

Document
Examination requested:

' Remarks:

Tolson . * .
DeLoach_______  

. Mohr'____ —. ■ ' ' . ' ■ . ■. . ' . ■ . ' ' ' ■ . ■

Casper —____—Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report) 
Callahan________ : . :

. Conrad -__________ ■' ; ‘ ' ' - ' ■ ' ' ' '. - /
Fen--------- '----------2 - Chicago (44-1114) Enclosures (3) (2 Lab report, K196)
roLtZZZ^I - Birmingh^ (44-1740) Enclosure (Lab report) 
suiiivon —J ^» Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (Lab report)
Trouw_________—1 - Springfield (44-561) Enclosure (Lab report) JHM:AW (13)

: Tele. Reom ■ - ' ■ • ' • ‘ . ' - ■ ’ • ■ - • ■ : ; ; ■ . - . ' : — . * < ■ . ■ s ?

S^T- MMLROOMa TELETYPE UNIT OADMJAl^^
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REPORT
of the

7-1 b

-fc.... LABORATORY ...

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBI, Mm#1s (44-1987)

Re: MCM D-S61483 JR

Specimens received

#K Three poet carts, two addressed to "Ms® tai Byon** 
and the attar addressed to "Mise Carol Ryan” bearing 
purported town tataitifl# of JOHB RAT, ata JACK MT

taalt of examinations

uinwrwMM were noses Between tow «arwojr wowayer
signature on Q72 when compared with the Mown handwriting of 
JOO MY, KISS, tat the Halted questioned signature ata the 
lack of comparable sartorial precluded a definite opinion from 
being reached.

It was concluded ttat the other questioned writings
submitted in this cue were not prepared by IM HAY, UH,

retained
K1W is returned to Chicago* itwtograpte are
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72

1 - Mr. Rosen
(Mr. Long 2260) 

<t^-4^r*4MHiad 
1 - Mr. Mortimer 
1 - Lab File

...-ar.... LABORATORY ___ a_.. .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

1 - Foreign Liaison 
Section

o FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date April 25, 1968

Re: MURKIN 
CR 
(X): Memphis

FBI File No. 44-38861
Lab NO D-561397 JK

Examination requested by: Legat, Mexico City

Airtel 4/19/68

Examination requested: Document

Remarks:

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

1 - Legat, Mexico City (173-1) Enclosure (Lab report)

JHM:AW (10)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



REPORT
of the

7-lb

.-fc.... LABORATORY ___ ft...

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to: FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

Re: MURKIN 
CR

Date: ApTil 25, 1968
FBI File No. 44—38861
Lab. No. D—561397 JK

Specimens received 4/23/68

Qc263 Two photocopies of registration card of "Hotel Rio” 
in the name "Eric S. Galt"

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the questioned writings 
appearing on Qc263 were prepared by the writer of other 
specimens received in this matter which have been 
attributed to Eric S. Galt.

Qc263 has been retained.
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72

1 - Mr. Eosen
Q (Mr. Long 2260)

- Mr. Mortiner
iH=^^^=-^ 1 - ^b Filo

LABORATORY A  ̂^

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION / 1

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to: FBI, Monphis (44-1287) D te April 25, 1968

Re: MURXXM 
CM 
00: Memphis

FBI File No.

Examination requested by: Chicago

44-36861
0-561276 JK

Airtel 4/19/68
Examination requested: DOCUMHkt - FittgOrprint
Remarks:

You will bo advised separately regarding the results 
of the fingerprint eom*ri*oi».

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

2 - Chicago (44-1114) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
1 - Birninghaa (44-1740) Enclosure (Lab report)
1 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (Lab report)
1 - Los Angeles (44-1574) Enclosure (Lab report)

JHM:AY (13)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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REPORT
of the

pEs»-S

.*&x... LA B O R AT o RY

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

° FBI, Memphis (44-1987)

Re HURON 
CR

Specimens received

091 Six haadwiti^ sample forma bearing Sawn handwrit lag 
and hand printing of JERRY WILLIAM RAY

ALSO SUBMITTED: Major case prints of JERRY WILLIAM RAY

Result of examination:

Differences wore noted between the "Harvey Lownyer”
signature on Q72 when compared with the known handwriting of 
JERRY WILLIAM RAY, 091. Because of the limited questioned 
writing involved and the lack of comparable letters and latter 
combinations in the known Material, a definite opinion was not 
reached.

It was concluded that the other Questioned writings
attributed to Eric 8. Galt were not prepared by JERRY WILLIAM 
RAY, K191.

retained
Specimen 091 and the ALSO SUBMITTED material are

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72 । 1 - Mr. Rosen 

/J (Mr. Long 2k
/ jci »ifg—cwm-ea 
v 1 - Mr. Mort inter

LABORATORY ___ s .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

BI, Memphis (44-W) Date: April 25, 1065

Re: MUROM
CH
00: Mm^Is

FBI File No. 44.3gg0|
D-561274 44

Examination requested by:

Reference:

Los Angelos

Airtel 4/18/6®
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint
Remarks;

You will bo advised separately regarding the results 
of the fingerprint examination of 4176 and 4177.

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report}

2 - Los Angelos (44-1574) Enclosures (2) (2 lab report)

1 - Albany (44-493) Enclosure (Lab report)

1 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (lab report)

JHM:AW (12)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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REPORT
of the

Jt:.... LABORATORY ___ ft—

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) Date April 25, 1968
’ FBI File No. 44-38861

Re MURNIN Lab No D-561274 J£
CR

Specimens received 4/22/68

£172 Sample #1, laundry tape, obtained iron Thermo-Seal 
machine. Serial Mo. 32192, Model HSU

£173 Sample <2, laundry tape, obtained from Thermo-Seal 
machine, Serial NO. 31900, Model HSU

£174 Sample 03, laundry tape, obtained from Thermo-Seal 
machine, Serial No. 32190, Model HSU

£175 Sample 04, laundry tape, obtained from Thermo-Seal 
machine, Serial No. 32189, Model HSU

£176 Envelope No. 5, Nearing Apparel Rate tag, Flat Nate 
tag and Customer Receipt, of laundry list No. 31053

£177 Envelope No. 6, Nearing Apparel Rate tag and customer 
receipt of laundry list No. 30826

Result of examination:

The sine and stylo of the numerals and letters on 
£172 through K17S, as well as those appearing on some other 
known specimens received, are the same as corresponding portions 
of the laundry tapes appearing cm the Q97 sheet and the QW 
pillow case.

Because of the lack of identifying features on vhich 
to base a definite opinion, it could not be established that one 
of the machines used to prepare £172 through £175 was used to 

prepare the questioned laundry marks. Of these known specimens, 
only £175 has the letters "0" and "R" spaced the same as on the 
Q97 and Q99 tags. There are an insufficient number of known 
specimens available imprinted "2OR-3" to assess the significance 
of this feature; however, prior examinations indicate this factor 
alone is not sufficient to identify a laundry tag with a parti­
cular machine.

£172 through £177 have been retained.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Laboratory Transmittal form
7-72

.^k— LABORATORY ___ A-.. -

Mr. Rosen 
(Mr. Long2260)
M»-*-~Gea««d- 
Mr. Mortimer

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
1 - Lab File

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) April 25, 1968

Re: MOR WK
CM 
00: Memphis

FBI File No.

Lab. No.

Examination requested by: Sen Francisco, Atlanta

44-38861
0-551304 JI
D-M1273 JK

Alrtel, 4/19/60, Letter, 4/19/68
Examination requested:

Remarks:

haloseres (8) (2 Lab report) ^ -i **

1 * San Francisco (173-65) Enclosure (Lab report)

1 - Albany (44-493) EaAIebttre (Lab report)
1 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (Lab report) 

JHM:AW (11)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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REPORT
of the

7-1 b

,j;.... LABORATORY ___ ft.......

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

° FBI. Nn#1b (44-W) Date April 35, 1303
FBI File No.

Re: MURKHT Lab-No- D-&612T3 JK
CR M8OM JI

Specimens received 3/23/08, fna FBI, Ban Franc iiKso

KW8 ramp mmIa laiMMiw teats rsssivstl Car lamdfv. 
Sea Carlos, tjllfomia

078 TmIvs asate latato tetts (tte usd on vorit 
cloth**) rswiite frost Dal Maeta laundry, Pacific Grove, 
California

080 Twelve pieces of white cloth each containing a ample 
of laundry tape received from Carnal - Monterey Laundry, 
Monterey, California

H81 Thirty sample laundry tape* (free throe steMats) 
received from Salute Claire laundry, Santa Clara, 
Calif onia

X182 Six buff colored cards each containing five Maple 
laundry tapes received from Baritone's Cleaners, 
San dose, California .

083 Too yellow cards, each containing five maple laundry 
tapes received tree Diamond Laundry, San fose, California

U84 Ten sample Laundry tapes received from Wil Roc Cleaners, 
Campbell, California

083 Twenty sample Laundry tapes (from two machines) received from 
Individual Laundry, Santa Clara, California

1088 Thirty yellow card®, oach. containing one 
tape (from three«cMte») receiver Irofc 
Baa dose, Caia xomia

Riga 1 (continued on next page)
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K187 Two buff colored small envelopes containing nine sample 
laundry tapes, received from Willow Laundry, 
San Jose, California

K188 Three white cards each containing ten sample laundry tapes 
(from three machines) received from Economy Laundry, 
San Jose, California

K189 Four Customer Care Invoice tickets each containing six 
sample laundry tapes received from Austin’s Freemont Laundry, 
Mt. View, California

K190 Thirty sample laundry tapes received from Mission Linen 
Supply, Santa Cruz, California

Specimens received 4/22/68, from FBI, Atlanta

K193 White handkerchief containing nine gray tape samples 
obtained from Thermo-Seal machine, Serial No. 32794, 
Model H5M4B1, located at Chamblee Sunshine Cleaning Center, 
Chamblee, Georgia

K194 White handkerchief containing ten yellow laundry tape 
samples obtained from Thermo-Seal machine, Serial No. 34209, 
located at Shallowford Sunshine Cleaning Center, 
Shallowford Plaza, Atlanta Georgia

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the questioned laundry tapes 
appearing on the Q69 and Q70 items of clothing were not prepared 
by any of the machines used in the preparation of specimens K178 
through K190, K193 and K194.

The submitted items have been retained.

Page 2 
D-561304 JK 
D-561273 JK
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K187 Two buff colored small envelopes containing nine sample 
laundry tapes, received from Willow Laundry, 
San Jose, California

K188 Three white cards each containing ten sample laundry tapes 
(from three machines) received from Economy Laundry, 
San Jose, California

K189 Four Customer Care Invoice tickets each containing six 
sample laundry tapes received from Austin’s Freemont Laundry, 
Mt. View, California

K190 Thirty sample laundry tapes received from Mission Linen 
Supply, Santa Cruz, California

Specimens received 4/22/68, from FBI, Atlanta

K193 White handkerchief containing nine gray tape samples 
obtained from Thermo-Seal machine, Serial No. 32794, 
Model H5M4B1, located at Chamblee Sunshine Cleaning Center, 
Chamblee, Georgia

KIM White handkerchief containing ten yellow laundry tape 
samples obtained from Thermo-Seal machine, Serial No. 34209, 
located at Shallowford Sunshine Cleaning Center, 
Shallowford Plaza, Atlanta Georgia

Result of examination:

It was concluded that the questioned laundry tapes 
appearing on the Q69 and Q70 items of clothing were not prepared 
by any of the machines used in the preparation of specimens K178 
through K190, K193 and K194.

The submitted items have been retained.

Page 2 
D-561304 JK 
D-561273 JK
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72 Mr. Bomb 

(Mr. Long 3260)

Mr. Mortieer 
Lab File

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to: FBI, kMphla (44-1667) * Afill 25, IBM

Re: HORUM 
CB 
OOt Neaphia

Examination requested by: |M^p|liS| &MMllttltt

FBI ^“^ No- 44-36661
Lab No 0-640916 41

0-601043 61
Reference. Aifttl, 4/13/06 M<

Letter 4/10/66
Examination requested: 

Docwant
Remarks:

Bnelonm (2) (3 in# report)
1 - Boaelaltt (137-131) Xaeloeare (Lab report)

• JHM:AW (9)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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REPORT
of the

7-lb

. ^^ LABORATORY ..-JL

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, MN#ie (44-1837)
■IVHratMV •

CR

Date- April Mt INI
FBIFileNo. 44-34541
Lab. no. D-W0918 JFK

D-M1843 JK

Specimens received
4/ll/N, fm f*x# Keaphit

4165 N» piMM of wbit* cloth# ooo coxtaiaiag six mpb 
laundry taper# Nodal Mo. HSU, iorial No* 31383, aad

AWWUry
Serial No* 31885# obtaiaod fro* Therao-Boal Naehiao 
located at vute Moe Lawadry aad Cloaaore# 388
Neath Bulapi Mophie# Teaoeeooo

•PWImIw •wWeWl VMfWg e<wl fHI| HWVMmI

KING White haadkerchlef cootaiaiag twolwo aaapLoa of lauadry 
tape* fro* Therao-Noal Hnchioo located at Abo laaadry# 
810-€ Peahale Read# Maolala

N*"v MMVB w yVlM* nBMrI tWii OMpMI vl
totMadhav d*OMMa tMuaHaaaL^Roof MaMafti4** lamaddai

Wahiawa# Oaha# Hawaii

Remit of oxaaiaaticai

Xt wae coaclwdod that the 088 aad 085 laaadry toga 
wore act prepared bp mx of the wachierc wood io proparim 
KISS, KIM aad KIM*
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air. t«L«cM

A. F0O

MURS®

April 24, WO

1 - w. Romm
1 - Dtkael

1 - Mr. Wm
1 • W. Trotter

This io the case involving the murder of diorite Lather King, Jr.

Jerry T iUtam f ay, subject's brother, otMood that l ay might 
contact Mo mete, a uitam E. Maher, a painting contractor resting at 
Alton, Oltaolo. Ray has stayed with thio waste te the poet and Jerry Bay 
expressed the opinion that teher te the only relative Ray would contact.

William I. jitter has been interviewed and stated that prior to 
Ray*# entry into the irw Mi worked at a shoe tannery to Hartford, 
fflteete. where ho became associated with an who had
ktBtem Ray became anti-Negro and anti*Jewish a# a result. hite te 
military service, lay woo stationed to Germany where Mo anti-Negro and 
anti-Jewish opinion# crystallised. Labor sate he loot saw Ray ten or 
twelve year# ago asd to Ms knowledge Ray has not been to / Itou since 
1151 when he was involved te an armed rettery and sentenced to prison. 
Maher acquainted with
Bay or to whom Ray aaight turn for help.

Continuing investigation at Valtarta, JaMseo* Mexico, 
indicated .Lay spent cea^Mbwmo Irma Morales, a prostitute, 
when he was there te October wmF November, W, .Masatos has bee# 
locate# te a small town GwitfaiaiaranaMl famished a ohotoeraoh taken 
of Ray on 1V W. VIK

v; LiWm
(10 C€®T®W® - OOF
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Meaaoraadam to Mr. DeLoach
KB: MORON

Morales related t hat ^ 10/29/97 she was to a ter with
l ay te tetr Negroes were at a nearly table with several white people.

V'te the Negroes Mt* Fay said he wanted to go after tea bat Morale# 
told Ha tt was Hay# for tte jdte to check the ter. Ray mM he

.HaniM toe advised tot Bay wore dark Hmmi ute cd the 
tt&e while he was to Puerto VHhte She tost saw Ha 11/ 9/67 aad 
has to heard toota Mm state that fltoi ' "

& has pwtotojf to# reported tost Cwto itoyH Ray had

had boM a taetoy oh toe Fratoto*! tend. Osto data® Ray mH

told Curtis a doses ttaM tost if Stag was itffi alive when he get d

• 2 - C(»mNW© - OWR
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We are continuing to vigorottaiy puree* aft possibilities at 
proudly locating Fay and all plate# of toe Investigation are receiving 
top priority totfitoa
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Airtel

4/24/63

Hosen 
Long, Boom 2260

1 - Lab Files
1 - Office
1 - Mr. Clark

To: SAC, Charlotte (44-1366) 

From: Director, »1 (44-36661) 

aww

heuralrtel 4/16/66.

There is being forwarded to you under separate ©over 
by registered sail the QIS bedspread recovered in Memphis 
for your assistance in attempting to ascertain its mnefaeturer.

The bedspread should be atom to Mr. dis Oakley, 
Security Officer, Beaunit Mills, Gaston 16, K. CM for his 
evaluation as to the possibility of identifying its »m 
sad eventual distribution.

Xf Mr. Oakley is unable to advise possible source, 
determine magnitude of project that would be necessary to 
determine source end advise Bureau prior to proceeding.

The ©bain of custody of ths bedspread oust be 
protected. Upeo coMplotios of leads, return bedspread to 
Laboratory.

1 - Memphis (44-1637)

PMS:Jc (10)
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72 ’

Mr. Griffith

Mr. Rosen 
Mr. Long 
iteg^ewad

-d-— LABORATORY _J>_

Att: Mr. Mortimer
1 - Mr. Frazier
1 - Lab Files

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 1 - Office 7133
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to; FBI, Jackson (157-9586) Date: April 24, 1968

MURKIN

Examination requested by:

Reference:

Jackson

Airtel 4/17/68

FBI File No. 44-38861
Lab. NO. PC-A5780 BX

D-561212 JK

Examination requested: Toolmarks - Document

Remarks:

The evidence, K169 and K170, listed in the enclosed 
report is being temporarily retained in the Laboratory.

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
2 - Memphis (44-1987) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

RAF:gan (12)
ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



REPORT
of the

7-1 b

..-ar— LABORATORY —A

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

toFBI, Jackson

ReMXH

Date! April 24, 1968 
FBI File NO. 44.333g!
Lab-NO. PC-A5780 BX

D-561212 JK

Specimens received 4/19/68

K169 Empty Schlitz beer can, 12-ouncc size, from Southaven 
Minnow Shop

K170 Brown paper bag from Southaven Minnow Shop

Results of examination:

Marks appearing in the number impressions on the bottoms 
of K169 and th© previously submitted Q53 can of beer were identified 
as having been made by the same number dies* The marks on the Q52 
can of beer were not Identified with K169 or Q53, possibly because 
the marks were not so deeply or completely impressed in Q52,

The K170 paper bag was found to be similar in all , 
observable characteristics to the Q55 paper bag which was 
previously submitted.

RAF:gan (12)
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REPORT
of the

7-lb

-». . LABORATORY _ft_

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, HofUi <44-1987) D te April M. 1988, . fbi File

uFTif
at MOMO JK

Specimens received 4/12/88, trail BIX, Son Diego

825 Heil of 8Mb
•*8 CXooooro, Ctalt Tiot*, CtUionla

ipwMMi ramw* wiw"* Wwi mm* Mmw

Moil tolui

imlt of uMdottloi t

VO i^a* O8m^* Ob^ fiOfti 8^0 AOAAo MW QiMMiRI WW> UW Ww MS Wow MMrf

w^WUMM MW MM Ml MW IWCBUMs
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

1 - Mr. Rosen

1 - Lab File

To: FBI, MMphiB (44-1MT) Q - April X, IMS

MURKIM
CB 
00 s Memphis

FBI File No.

Lab. No.
44-38861

Examination requested by: UMI| VlkMUMUf NMpftlv
MK81S
Mtt^a

ji
ji

Reference: Airtels, 4/11/48, 4/13/88 and 
4/13/68

ji

Examination requested:

Remarks:

InolMures (3) (3 Lab report)
I - CiMiMiti (157-1883) Encloewre (Lab report)
1 - Miami (44-1854) Kncloevre (Lab report)
1 * Aibaap (44-453) Baclostxro (Lab report)

JHMjAW (11)
ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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REPORT
of the

7-lb

B=»4
_Ai_ LABORATORY ___A__

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

to: FBI, Wil (44-1587) Date: April 24, 1888
FBI File No- 44-38881

Re KURKIN Lab No D-S60879 JK
C2 D-S80878 JK

D-560662 JK

Specimens received 4/12/88, from FBI, Miami

KISS Kight Mipli laundry tapes, four bearing code 02B-6 
and four bearing: code D2B-6, obtained from Thermo-Seal 
marking machine, Prather’s Laundry, Waples, Florida

Specimens received 4/18/88, froa FBI, Cincinnati

KISS Four su^le laundry tapes froa Thermo-Meal, Model 
Mo. HSL4, 8N 33481 marking machine located at 
BAB Cleaners and Curtain Service, Columbus, Ohio

KISS Four sample laundry tapes froa Thermo-Seal narking 
machine, Model No. KSL4, SN 33482, located at 
Pal’s Laundry and Shirt Service, Columbus, Ohio

Specimens received 4/18/88, from FBI, Memphis

KIBO Piece of white cloth containing sin samples of laundry 
tapes from Thermo-Seal Machine, Serial No. B 31883, 
located at Lamar Laundry, 1172 Lamar, Memphis, Tennessee

K161 Piece of shite cloth containing six Maples of laundry 
tapes from Thermo-Seal Machine, Serial No. R 31878, 
located at Lamar Lanudry, 1172 Lamar, Memphis, Tennessee

K162 Laundry list form containing six samples of laundry 
tapes from Thermo-Seal Machino, Serial No. 32439, 
located at Naval Exchange Laundry, Millington, Tennessee

K183 Laundry list form containing seven samples of laundry 
tapes from Thermo-Seal Machino, Serial No. 33944, 
located at Naval Exchange Laundry, Millington, Tennessee

1164 Laundry list form containing six samples of laundry 
tapes from Thermo-Seal Machine, Serial No. 32040, at 
Naval Exchange Laundry, Millington, Tennessee

Pago 1 (continued on next page)
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Result of examination:

It was determined that the laundry tags appearing 
on the Q69 and Q70 articles of clothing were not prepared 
by any of the machines responsible for preparing the laundry 
tags designated 055 and 058 through 064.

The submitted items have been retained.

Page 2 
D-560879 JK 
D-560878 JK
D-560562 JK
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72

4-«r, MOWS
- \ (Sir. Long 2260)

'I kLfMr. Conrad
7 ' t-Mr. Mortlur

1-Ub File
.-^LL.... LABORATORY ----- A.... -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

° FBI, Memphis (44-1987) D te April 24, IASS

b^ Minim
CR
00: Memphis

Examination requested by: Jackson, Savannah
Richmond

FBI File NO. 4<.388«|
no d-660762

D-560790
D-560788

JR 
JR 
JR

Reference:
Airtola, 4/12/66

Examination requested:
Document

Remarks:

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

J - Jackson (157-9586) Enclosure (Lab report) 
1 - Richmond (44*667) Enclosure (Lab report)
1 - Savannah (44*1768) Enclosure (Lab report) 
1 * Albany (44*493) Enclosure (Lab report)

JHMiAW A D^ | ST R A T I V E PAGE
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REPORT
of the

7-lb

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) XnlF11 84 • lW
t ab no 44—38881

HURON Lab No D-560792 JK
CR 0-580790 JK

D-580788 JK

Specimens received 4/X5/68, f rOM FBI, SSVSQOah

K36 Piece of paper bearing five specinens of laundry tape 
taken fron a Machine need by the Taylor-Hulse Pry 
Cleaning and Laundry, Augusta, Georgia

Specinen received 4/15/58, from FBI, Richnond

K37 Teo pieces of paper bearing sis specinens of laundry 
tape obtained from a Theme Seal narking nachine used 
by the Bonnie Bright Laundry, Arlington, Virginia

Specinen received 4/15/88, fron FBI, Jackson

K38 Seventeen specinens of laundry tape taken fron a Thorne 
Seal narking nachino located at the Ellisville State 
School, Ellisville, Mississippi

K39 Eleven pieces of laundry tape five of which bear samples 
taken free a Poly Mark nachino of the Crescent Laundry, 
Hattiesburg, Mississippi

K40 Two pieces of cloth bearing spec Ineos obtained fron a 
Thereto Seal narking Machine located at Long's Laundry and 
Cleaners, Tupelo, Mississippi

K41 Two pieces of cloth bearing apecinens obtained fron a 
Poly Mark nachine located at the University of Mississippi

K42 Thirty-eight specinens of laundry tape taken fron a 
Therno Seal narking nachine located at the Keesler Air 
Force Base Laundry, Biloxi, Mississippi

£43 Eighteen specinens of laundry tape taken fron a Poly Mark 
nachine located at Rex's Southern Cleaners, Hattiesburg, 
Mississippi

Bago 1 (continued on next page)
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desalt of examination:

It was concluded that the laundry tags appearing 
on the Q69 and Q70 articles of clothing were not prepared 
by any of the machines used to prepare the specimens 
represented by K36 through K43.

K36 through X43 have been retained*

Page 2 
D-560792 JK
D-560790 JK 
D-560788 JK
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72 1 - Mr. Rosea

(Mr. Long 2260)
M? - Mrr-Coarad 

1 - 
iJt:LABORATORY ____A.. Mr. Mortimer 

Lab Fili
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

° FBI, Memphis (44-1987) D te April 24, IMS

Be jjUSSIN 
CT 
00: Memphis

ftoaelabi

FBIFile N°-44-38881
Lab- N°- D-581394 AX

Letter 4/18/88

Document

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

1 - Honolulu (157-131) Enclosure (Lab report)

JHM:AW (9)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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REPORT
of the

7-lb

-*s_ LABORATORY ___ A__

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

To: FBI, heuphin (««W) °o^ M
Re: mUR Lab'No- D-M13M JK

Specimens received VWM

MDS Two plows of obit* cloth containing throe sample* 
UMlOy wwll8®8 EKMOfB *

aim, Oahu, Hmii

Bomlt of eanainntion:

It wo cobcIimM that tho laundry tag* appearing 
on Q®l and QW we not prepared by tho nachine responsible 
for th* preparation of laundry tape* coaprisiag MBS.

Speclfaen KIM has been retained.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72

-dk..^ LABORATORY ___ A......

2260)

i- Mr. Mortiaer
1 - Ub File

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

° FBI, MMphia (44-1087) D te April 34, 1068

Re: MUBKIM 
CB 
00: mm^i*

Examination requested by:

Re ference:

KAMA* City

Airtol 4/30/68

FBI File N°- 44-38661
L-b. No. MSMn JR

Remarks;

It should be Bated that the questioned writings on 
seas of the items received in thio case are Halted to the 
’thlt” nano alone. The identification of the *Hhlt* writings 
with 071, as sot forth in the attached report, considered all 
those questioned writings as a unit and it nay not bo possible 
to identify a particular speciaen with <171 because of the 
Halted nature of the questioned writing involved and the lack 
of comparable known notorial. The ’^•It” writings are those 
item attributed to BRIC 8. GALT which wore previously identi­
fied together.

For infcrnation, similarities were noted between 
071 and the "Lownyer’* signature on 072,

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
3 - Kansas City (44-760) Enclosures (2) (3 Lab report)
1 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (Lab report)

I - BininpiM (44-1740) Enclosure (Lab report)

JHM:AW (12)
ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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REPORT
of the

.JL:.... LABORATORY .. -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI ^ Mongols (44-1987)
mm riff 
CB

r £51 rue in u. — — —- — w-

Lab. NO. Minn JK

Specimens received

071 Missouri State Penitentiary fora dated 10/24/66,

ALSO SUBMITTED: Copies of two-page report of psychiatric 
examination dated 10/24/66

Result of onenieatlMi

The Wtw writings considered together and specimen
K171 can be identified as having boon prepared by the same 
individual.

Because of the limited questioned material and the 
lacic of comparable letters and letter combinations, it could 
not bo determined whether the *Ymryow Lewsyor** signature on 
the Q72 gun invoice was prepared bf mIBSk, BAY, £171.

Specimen an is being retained.
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Mr. DeLoach

A. I osen

April 23, 1^68

1 - Mr. DeU«h
1 - :jj. Bosun
1 - Mr. Malley
1 - Mr. McGowan
1 - Mr. Martindale
1 - W. 1 oag
1 - Mr. McDonough
1 - Mr. Mohr
1 - Mr. Bishop ..

1 - Mr. Gale
1 - W. Sullivan
1 - Mr. Trotter

This to the case involving the murder of .Brtte Luther King, Jr.

It has previously been reported ^andy Smith advised the Bureau 
that xlfe! magazine had infer m^ion alleging Curtis ^ay, Newark, had 
photographs showing James Bari Bay marching with King two weeks 
before the Marker, ft has now been determined that the photographs taken 
by w>y are actually photographs of John Patrick *Koorke, formerly 
a Sergeant on the vest range, New Jersey, Police department for 
sixteen years. v’Rowrlw does not appear to have any connection with 
t his case.

The Laboratory tons determined that a pteceof brown tli^ad 
from the room Bay had in a hippie’’ rooming house ifi Atladf is tt£e 
the brown thread used to mend undershorts abandoned with ^e riffo to 
Memphis at the time of the killing. The sre^rshrts^e ^am traced 
to Kay by the laundry tag. £ ’ ' £

Infor imitton was received from "Life” msgazine^hat o&e 
Earl Smith, Memphis, had allegory been approached regarding-^ plot to 
assassinate King. Smith has been interviewed and related that he served 
six years to the Air force a* an Explosives ordnance Disposal technician. 
In August, 1MB, he was employed at a Western Auto store in Memphis and 
frequenter a bar on Bellevue Street. Smith (toes not recall the exact 
location or the name of the tour, while to this tavern Smith states he

w LMtvea
(KJ COWIWED - VWB
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